

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3352

OFFERED BY MR. ENGEL OF NEW YORK

Page 13, beginning line 10, strike “human trafficking, arms trafficking, wildlife trafficking, trafficking in cultural property” and insert “in human beings, arms, wildlife, and cultural property”.

Page 17, beginning line 12, strike “The Secretary should establish” and insert “There should be established”.

Page 39, line 6, strike “enactment of this Act” and insert “submission of the Comptroller General’s report under subsection (b)”.

Page 41, line 12, strike “Standard Embassy Design” and insert “standardization in construction”.

Page 43, line 3, strike “**QUARTERLY**” and insert “**BIANNUAL**”.

Page 43, line 9, strike “90” and insert “180”.

Page 45, line 14, insert “for those contractors engaged in construction of new embassy or new consulate compounds” before “by”.

Page 46, line 18, strike “rate” and insert “comment on”.

Page 46, beginning line 25, strike “the Office of Management Policy, Rightsizing, and Innovation of”.

Page 48, beginning line 15, strike “Long-Range Overseas Buildings Plan (LROBP)” and insert “plan”.

Page 49, beginning line 7, strike “known as a Long-Range Overseas Maintenance Plan (LROMP),”.

Page 50, beginning line 24, strike “the each LROBP and the LROMP,” and insert “each plan required under subsection (a)”.

Page 51, beginning line 9, strike “outlined in the LROBP and LROMP” and insert “required under subsection (a)”.

Page 51, line 18, insert “embassy or” before “consulate”.

Insert after section 212 the following:

1 SEC. 213. STATEMENT OF POLICY.

2 It is the policy of the United States that the Bureau
3 of Overseas Building Operations of the Department or its
4 successor office shall continue to balance functionality and
5 security with accessibility, as defined by guidelines estab-

1 lished by the United States Access Board in constructing
2 embassies and consulates, and shall ensure compliance
3 with the Architectural Barriers Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C.
4 4151 et seq.) to the fullest extent possible.

Page 72, line 12, insert “and” after “post”.

Page 87, line 6, strike “Each agency” and insert
“The Department”.

Page 108, beginning line 22, strike “, particularly
grand corruption”.

Page 110, beginning line 8, strike “, including grand
corruption and petty corruption;”.

Page 110, line 20, strike “grand” and insert “seri-
ous, significant”.

Page 110, line 23, strike “petty” and insert “signifi-
cant”.

Page 112, line 9, strike “grand” and insert “serious,
significant”.

